DAVE YOST

OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL
Supreme
Court Bar #
(attorneys
First Name Last Name only) Company Name
Whitney Aliff 0084763  City of Hillsboro
Joy Anstrom Lakeview Local Schools
Dylan Armstrong Center for Community
Solutions
Dylan Armstrong
Sky Arvin Hamilton Police
Department
michael ashford Lucas County Recorder
Jennifer Atkinson City of Columbus
Tekiquia Bailey City of Forest Park
Alison Ball Cuyahoga County
Planning Commission
Mara Banfield MCCTC Director
Jenesia Barger Ashtabula County VOCA
Melanie Barnette Mifflin Township
Krisha Baxter
Cathy Bieterman City of Beachwood
Barbara Biro 0095941  Summit County Land
Bank
Sheryl Brooke City of Hudson Police
Dept.
Emily Brown 0071483  Ohio Board of Nursing
craig brown Ace Academy
Teri Brown
Jason Brown Hillsboro City Council
Jamie Brubaker
Kristen Buelow-Lambdin
Kristen Buelow-Lambdin

Disclaimer: The information contained in this report is shown as entered by attendee upon registering.

Job Title/Elected
Position
Admin Assistant |

Superintendent's
Secretary

Public Policy Fellow

Records Clerk

Lucas County Recorder

Chief of Staff

Clerk of Council

Planning Initiatives
Specialist

Victim Advocate

Administrative Services

Manager

Economic Development

Director
Staff Attorney

Office Manager

Adjudication
Coordinator

board of directors Ace

Academy

City Council

Hilliard Division of Police Support Services Clerk

City
Hillsboro

Cortland

Columbus

Hamilton

Toledo

Columbus

Forest Park

Cleveland

Poland

Jefferson

Gahanna

Beachwood

Akron

Hudson

Columbus

wapakoneta

Chillicothe

Hilliard

State
OH

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

OH

OH

Ohio

Ohio

OH

OH

OH

Ohio

OHIO

OH

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

OH

Zip/Post

Code
45133

44410

43215

45011

43604

43215

45240

44102

44514

44047

43230

44122

44691

44236

43215

45895

45601

43026

Designee on behalf of
Elected Official(s)
NAMES ONLY
Randalyn Worley

Office held by Elected
Official(s)
Law Director

Lakeview Local Schools

Michael Ashford

Megan N. Kilgore City Auditor
Aharon Brown, Rosalind City Council
Moore, Travina Adams,

Terence Harrison,

Reginald Sylvester,

Chelsea Clark, Denise

Holt

Lynn M. Stewart Trustee
Richard J. Angelou

Kevin J. Cavener

Join Time
2023-09-20
14:57:15
2023-09-20
12:59:23
2023-09-20
13:56:41
2023-09-20
13:01:56
2023-09-20
13:09:31
2023-09-20
13:03:10
2023-09-20
12:55:33
2023-09-20
12:59:45

2023-09-20
13:02:37
2023-09-20
13:11:13
2023-09-20
12:55:23
2023-09-20
12:58:01

2023-09-20
12:59:26
2023-09-20
13:08:53
2023-09-20
13:03:23
2023-09-20
13:03:40
2023-09-20
12:56:13
2023-09-20
13:01:52
2023-09-20
13:38:10
2023-09-20
12:57:26
2023-09-20
13:01:10
2023-09-20
13:04:56
2023-09-20
12:54:55

Attendance Report

Sunshine Laws Training

September 20, 2023, 1:00 p m. - 4:15 pm.
Cisco WebEx ID 253839460681158978
pllof9

Attendance Attendance

Duration Duration

Leave Time (minutes) (hours)

2023-09-20 1 0.02
14:57:27

2023-09-20 198 3.30
16:17:19

2023-09-20 139 2.32
16:15:00

2023-09-20 55 0.92
13:56:24

2023-09-20 186 3.10
16:15:10

2023-09-20 193 3.22
16:15:46

2023-09-20 201 3.35
16:15:35

2023-09-20 196 3.27
16:14:53

2023-09-20 193 3.22
16:14:58

2023-09-20 99 1.65
14:50:04

2023-09-20 200 3.33
16:15:00

2023-09-20 198 3.30
16:15:00

2023-09-20 196 3.27
16:15:00

2023-09-20 187 3.12
16:15:02

2023-09-20 192 3.20
16:15:04

2023-09-20 205 3.42
16:27:43

2023-09-20 200 3.33
16:15:26

2023-09-20 195 3.25
16:16:51

2023-09-20 159 2.65
16:16:56

2023-09-20 3.52
16:28:00 211

2023-09-20 41 0.68
13:41:53

2023-09-20 203 3.38
16:27:43

2023-09-20 1 0.02
12:55:17



Attendance Report

D ’ VE ﬁ ]O ST Sunshine Laws Training
September 20, 2023, 1:00 p m. - 4:15 pm.

Cisco WebEx ID 253839460681158978

OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL p|2of9
Supreme
Court Bar # Designee on behalf of Attendance Attendance
(attorneys Job Title/Elected Zip/Post Elected Official(s) Office held by Elected Duration Duration
First Name Last Name only) Company Name Position City State Code NAMES ONLY Official(s) Join Time Leave Time (minutes) (hours)
Steve Buskirk City of Canal Winchester City of Canal Winchester Canal Winchester Ohio 43110 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 189 3.15
Council Member 13:06:57 16:15:01
Allison Cambria City of Columbus GIS Analyst Columbus OH 43215 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 197 3.28
12:58:05 16:14:51
Allison Cambria City of Columbus GIS Analyst Columbus OH 43215 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 197 3.28
12:58:05 16:14:51
Kellie Capan Mahoning County Microfilm technician Youngstown Ohio 44502 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 194 3.23
Microfilm 13:02:03 16:15:13
Steve Carroll Otsego Local School Treasurer BOWLING GREEN OH 43402-9755 Brad Anderson, Jessica School Board Members ~ 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 211 3.52
Mehl, Mark Tolles, 12:56:55 16:27:43
Gordon Digby, James
Harter
Jaclyn Celebrezze 86815 (OH) University of Assistant Teaching Seattle Washington 98195 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 187 3.12
Washington School of  Professor 13:09:12 16:16:03
Law
Linda Clark Village of Wayne Lakes Mayor Greenville Ohio 45331 Mayor 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 119 1.98
14:16:43 16:15:04
Mary Collier City of Urbana Ohio Urbana City Council Urbana OH 43078 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 197 3.28
13:04:11 16:20:36
Mary Collier 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 100 1.67
14:35:55 16:14:59
Farrah Cooperider North Fork Local School Board Member  Utica Ohio 43080 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 205 3.42
Schools 13:02:47 16:27:43
Kristie Crockett Village of Madison Fiscal Officer Madison OH 44057 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 196 3.27
12:59:04 16:14:59
Brian Cuglewski Cuyahoga County Organizational & Cleveland Ohio 44115 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 191 3.18
Employee Development 13:04:33 16:15:09
Specialist
Anna Davis 0072280  Fourth District Court of Staff Attorney Ironton OH 45638 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 201 3.35
appeals 13:07:33 16:27:43
Anna Davis 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 6 0.10
13:01:18 13:06:45
Jim Davis Summit County Land program Director Akron Ohio 44320 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 193 3.22
Reutilization 13:02:13 16:14:53
Matt Delisa 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 179 2.98
13:29:37 16:27:43
Matt Delisa Chardon Police Lieutenant Chardon Ohio 44024 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 100 1.67
Department 14:47:50 16:27:43
Jennifer Donahue 0095827 Wayne County Assistant Prosecutor Wooster Ohio 44691 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 196 3.27
Prosecutor 13:00:02 16:15:27
John Draves City of Strongsville Fire  Fire Chief Strongsville OH 44149 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 197 3.28
Department 12:59:37 16:15:57
Samantha Dubovec Hudson Police Office Manager Hudson Ohio 44236 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 188 3.13
Department 12:57:33 16:04:45
Scott Duffy Oakstone Community  Director Columbus OH 43214 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 196 3.27
School 12:59:49 16:14:55
Tracy Dupps City of Heath Council Clerk Heath OH 43056  Tim Kelley, Deb Cole, 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 191 3.18
Jeff Crabill, Paul 13:04:38 16:15:26

Moretti, Dick Morrow,

Adam Porter, Jim
Rnherte

Disclaimer: The information contained in this report is shown as entered by attendee upon registering.



First Name
Julie

Tisha

Karen

tammy

Diana

Amy

Christina

Kasey

Brittney

Carla

Kent

Kylee

Scott

Robert

Tanya

nathaniel

Jeffrey

Alyssa

LAURYN

Ginger

DAVE YOST

OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL

Supreme
Court Bar #
(attorneys

Last Name only)

East
Edwards
Fabritius

faucett

Fierle

Fornshell
Frease
Geibel
Geurin
Gilroy
Goch
Gootee
Gordon 0085247
Hager

Hairston

hall 0090238
Halter

Harmon

harwell

Hatfield

Company Name
Lucas County Recorder

Village of West
Jefferson
Columbus State

Community College
harrison twp

Portage County Port
Authority

MHRBWCC

City of Chillicothe
Imagine ESA
Hamilton Police

Department
Focus Learning Academy

Granville Police
Department

MILLER TEXTILE SERVICE
INC
Cuyahoga County

cuyahoga county

Focus North High School
Sheriffs Dept

Hudson Police
Department

Job Title/Elected
Position

Chief Deputy Recorder
Clerk of Council

Paralegal

fiscal officer

Secretary-Treasurer

Executive Director

Account Clerk

School Board Treasurer

Police Records

Supervisor

Clinton Village Council

Dispatcher

Attorney

President/CEO

Assistant Law Director

Village Council member

Asst. Director Special
Education
PIO

Dispatcher/Records

Disclaimer: The information contained in this report is shown as entered by attendee upon registering.

City
Toledo

West Jefferson

Columbus

Gambier

Ravenna

Mason

Chillicothe

Maumee

Hamilton

Columbus

Granville

Delaware

WAPAKONETA

East Cleveland

cleveland

Cincinnati

Columbus

Cleveland

Hudson

State
Ohio

OH

OH

ohio

Ohio

OH

Ohio

OH

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

OH

OH

oh

OH

Ohio

OH

OH

Zip/Post
Code
43604
43162
43215

43022

44266

45040
45601
43537
45011

43230

43023
43015
45895
44112
44122
45218
43229
44113

44236

Designee on behalf of
Elected Official(s)
NAMES ONLY
Michael D. Ashford

Office held by Elected
Official(s)

bob elliott

john norris

claude gates

Not Elected Officials,
appointed by the Board
of Commissioners.
Portage County Port
Authority Directors
John Ryan, John
Kovacich, Ronald Lewis,
Constance Hawk, Patrick
0O'Malia, Scott Hamilton,
Lisa Cotten

trustees

Join Time
2023-09-20
13:01:33
2023-09-20
13:00:04
2023-09-20
13:00:18
2023-09-20
12:57:53

2023-09-20
12:57:20

2023-09-20
13:13:20
2023-09-20
12:59:24
2023-09-20
12:58:49
2023-09-20
13:00:14
2023-09-20
13:00:31
2023-09-20
12:58:31
2023-09-20
12:55:20
2023-09-20
13:02:39
2023-09-20
12:59:50
2023-09-20
13:06:22
2023-09-20
13:02:32
2023-09-20
13:06:38
2023-09-20
13:01:43
2023-09-20
13:02:47
2023-09-20
12:58:20

Attendance Report
Sunshine Laws Training

September 20, 2023, 1:00 p m. - 4:15 pm.
Cisco WebEx ID 253839460681158978

Leave Time
2023-09-20
16:17:15
2023-09-20
16:23:25
2023-09-20
16:15:05
2023-09-20
16:16:23

2023-09-20
16:14:53

2023-09-20
16:15:01
2023-09-20
16:14:57
2023-09-20
16:15:08
2023-09-20
16:27:43
2023-09-20
16:25:54
2023-09-20
16:15:31
2023-09-20
16:15:15
2023-09-20
16:15:09
2023-09-20
16:16:17
2023-09-20
16:18:30
2023-09-20
16:27:43
2023-09-20
16:15:10
2023-09-20
16:27:43
2023-09-20
16:14:41
2023-09-20
15:52:59

pl3of9

Attendance Attendance

Duration Duration
(minutes) (hours)
196 3.27
204 3.40
195 3.25
199 3.32
198 3.30
182 3.03
196 3.27
197 3.28
208 3.47
206 3.43
197 3.28
200 3.33
193 3.22
197 3.28
193 3.22
206 3.43
189 3.15
206 3.43
192 3.20
175 2.92



Attendance Report

D ’ VE ﬁ ]O ST Sunshine Laws Training
September 20, 2023, 1:00 p m. - 4:15 pm.

Cisco WebEx ID 253839460681158978

OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL p|4of9
Supreme
Court Bar # Designee on behalf of Attendance Attendance
(attorneys Job Title/Elected Zip/Post Elected Official(s) Office held by Elected Duration Duration
First Name Last Name only) Company Name Position City State Code NAMES ONLY Official(s) Join Time Leave Time (minutes) (hours)
Maria Hejnal Global Village Academy Superintendent Parma Ohio 44134 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 209 3.48
12:59:04 16:27:43
Sara Hill Park District of Ottawa Administrative Port Clinton Ohio 43452 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 209 3.48
County Specialist, Park District 12:59:36 16:27:43
of Ottawa County
Roxanne Holonitch The Graham School Front Desk Associate Columbus Ohio 43214 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 197 3.28
12:58:53 16:15:00
AMANDA HOPPEL CITY OF HEATH HR Manager HEATH OH 43056 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 194 3.23
13:09:59 16:23:36
AMANDA HOPPEL 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 214 3.57
12:54:06 16:27:43
Matthew Howes 0097570  FirstEnergy Corp Director Akron OH 44308 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 191 3.18
13:04:38 16:15:26
Gina Huffman Village of Bratenahl Councilperson Bratenahl Ohio 44108 Councilperson 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 196 3.27
12:59:57 16:15:05
Tom Hutson Village council member Waynesfield Ohio 45896 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 200 3.33
12:55:48 16:15:37
Cynthia James Kettering Police Public Information Kettering OH 45429 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 188 3.13
Department Officer 13:13:13 16:20:24
Sarah Jammal Department of Planning Planner Il Jefferson OH 44047  Ashtabula County 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 193 3.22
and Development Commissioners 13:03:11 16:15:17
Sarah Jammal Department of Planning Planner Il Jefferson OH 44047  Ashtabula County 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 193 3.22
and Development Commissioners 13:03:11 16:15:17
Daniel Jicha Council Fairview Park  fairview park Ohio 44126 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 202 3.37
Ward 3 12:54:16 16:15:26
Valerie Johnson Early College Academy Early College Academy Columbus Ohio 43230 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 198 3.30
Board Member 13:10:38 16:27:43
Brittany Johnston Eagle Elementary Assistant Principal Akron Ohio 44314 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 181 3.02
13:10:00 16:10:21
jennifer Kiep Hamilton Police Police Civilian hamilton Ohio 45011 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 193 3.22
Department 13:03:05 16:15:28
jennifer Kiep 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 1 0.02
13:01:45 13:02:19
Tiffany Kime Defiance/Paulding Deputy Director of Defiance OH 43512 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 196 3.27
Consolidated Job & Programs 12:59:21 16:15:08
Family Services
Kaley Knapp Tuscarawas County Law Law Library New Philadelphia OH 44663-2503 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 190 3.17
Library 13:07:16 16:17:14
Bryan Kossmann The Graham School Registrar Columbus Ohio 43214 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 196 3.27
13:06:31 16:21:41
Lee Ann Krajewski Maple Heights Police Records Clerk Maple Heights Ohio 44137 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 195 3.25
Department 13:00:22 16:15:18
Katelin Lamson Ashtabula County Senior Project Manager Jefferson OH 44047 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 198 3.30
Commissioners Office 13:02:43 16:20:28
Jasmine Latham 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 79 1.32
13:42:50 15:00:54
Jasmine Latham 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 45 0.75
12:58:01 13:42:27

Disclaimer: The information contained in this report is shown as entered by attendee upon registering.



First Name
Jasmine

Tammy

Tammy

Certified Sunshine

Certified Sunshine

Heidi

Melissa

Annette

kelli

Todd

ALICIA

Sarah

Julie

Amy

Joshua

Joshua

Joshua

Thomas

Stephanie

Sarah

Cathy

Cathy

ERICA G.

Leslie

Lisa

DAVE YOST

OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL
Supreme

Court Bar #
(attorneys

Last Name only)

Latham

Lavalette 0071533

Lavalette

Laws Training
Laws Training
Leasure
Leslie

Linden

Lister 0064904
Lotz

LOWE

Lowe

Ludwig

Marquit Renwald 0074279

McCarroll 0099254
McCarroll
McCarroll
McCarty 0020302
McComas

Mcdaniel

McKinney

McKinney

MCNEELEY

Mesenburg

Mosley

Company Name
Focus East

City of Chillicothe

Chardon Police
Department

Cuyahoga County
Planning Commission
Ohio Department of
Commerce

Shelby County Treasurer

Quinn Law
Providence Township
Greater Cleveland

Regional Transit
Authority

Wayne County
prosecutor

London Public Library
Hamilton County Sheriff

Sandy Township

METROHEALTH

City of Sandusky

Hamilton Police
Department

Job Title/Elected
Position
Executive Assistant

City
Columbus

Sylvania Schools Board SYLVANIA

of Education member

System Adm.

Police Records Clerk
Business Services
Assistant

Division Counsel
Deputy Treasurer
Supervisor
Paralegal

Fiscal Officer

Senior Counsel

Assistant Prosecuting
Attorney
Director

DEO Il Records CLerk

Fiscal Officer

Executive Assistant

Records Clerk

Disclaimer: The information contained in this report is shown as entered by attendee upon registering.

Chillicothe

Chardon

Cleveland

Columbus

Sidney

Beaver

Erie

Grand Rapids

Cleveland

Wooster

London

CINCINNATI

Waynesburg

2167785716

Sandusky

Hamilton

State
OH

OH

OH

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

OHIO

PA

OH

Ohio

Ohio

OH

OH

OH

OHIO

OH

Ohio

Zip/Post

Code
43232

43560

45601

44024

44115

43215

45365

45613

16506

43522

44113

44691

43140

45202

44688

44012

44870

45011

Designee on behalf of
Elected Official(s)
NAMES ONLY

Carla Butler

Office held by Elected
Official(s)

Sylvania Schools Board
of Education member

Pike soil and water
conservation

Cathy McKinney

Join Time
2023-09-20
15:01:00
2023-09-20
13:01:39
2023-09-20
14:36:05
2023-09-20
12:53:00
2023-09-20
14:14:02
2023-09-20
13:40:37
2023-09-20
13:02:57
2023-09-20
13:03:59
2023-09-20
14:16:26
2023-09-20
12:55:58
2023-09-20
12:55:21
2023-09-20
13:20:40
2023-09-20
12:55:08
2023-09-20
12:57:26

2023-09-20
13:01:44
2023-09-20
13:04:22
2023-09-20
12:55:47
2023-09-20
13:00:41
2023-09-20
12:53:29
2023-09-20
12:54:10
2023-09-20
13:09:24
2023-09-20
14:51:29
2023-09-20
12:58:50
2023-09-20
13:01:57
2023-09-20
13:06:26

Attendance Report
Sunshine Laws Training

September 20, 2023, 1:00 p m. - 4:15 pm.
Cisco WebEx ID 253839460681158978

Leave Time
2023-09-20
15:42:18
2023-09-20
16:15:17
2023-09-20
15:16:23
2023-09-20
16:27:43
2023-09-20
16:15:03
2023-09-20
16:16:11
2023-09-20
16:14:49
2023-09-20
16:27:43
2023-09-20
16:15:08
2023-09-20
16:18:58
2023-09-20
16:15:09
2023-09-20
16:27:43
2023-09-20
16:17:25
2023-09-20
16:15:04

2023-09-20
13:04:32
2023-09-20
16:15:01
2023-09-20
13:01:36
2023-09-20
16:14:56
2023-09-20
15:01:40
2023-09-20
16:15:06
2023-09-20
14:47:50
2023-09-20
16:27:43
2023-09-20
16:14:53
2023-09-20
16:00:20
2023-09-20
16:16:34

pl5of9

Attendance Attendance

Duration Duration
(minutes) (hours)

42 0.70
194 3.23
41 0.68
215 3.58
122 2.03
156 2.60
192 3.20
204 3.40
119 1.98
203 3.38
200 3.33
188 3.13
203 3.38
198 3.30

3 0.05
191 3.18

6 0.10
195 3.25
129 2.15
201 3.35
99 1.65
97 1.62
197 3.28
179 2.98
191 3.18



First Name
Kimberly

Teresa

NATALIE

Victoria

Dalon

Susan

Christine

Scott

Scott

Nanette

Tim

Laura

Sean

Sean

Chad

Alissa

Michelle

Ginna

Melissa

Melissa

Angela

Disclaimer: The information contained in this report is shown as entered by attendee upon registering.

DAVE YOST

OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL

Supreme
Court Bar #
(attorneys

Last Name only)

Motley
Mullins

Murphy

Muto
Myricks
Newberry
Niehaus
Niehus
Niehus

Nolder

Novak
Novelo
Nuccio

Nuccio

Olson

Paolella

Payich

Peterson

Platt

Pollom

Poth-Wypasek 0073309

Company Name
The Brilliance School

Washington County Law
Library

Focus Learning
Academies East & West
and Focus North HS
Mahoning COunty

Village of West Salem

City of Hamilton Police
Dept

Chardon Police
Department
Mid-east Career And
Technology Centers

Center Township
Lucas County Law

Library

Parma City School
District

Lucas County
Commissioners

Job Title/Elected
Position
Treasurer

Law Librarian

School Curriculum
Director

Micro film Tech

Board member

council member

Records Clerk

Police Chief

Treasurer

Trustee

Director

Treasurer/CFO

Senior Policy Analyst

Youngstown Community Superintendent

School
City of Heath

Clark County Engineer's Administrative Specialist

Office
Ridgemont LSD

Wayne County
Prosecutor's Office

Admin Asst

Treasurer

Prosecuting Attorney

City
Garfield Heights

Marietta

GAHANNA

Youngstown

WESTERVILLE

West Salem

Hamilton

Chardon

Zanesville

Lisbon

Toledo

Parma

Toledo

Youngstown

Heath

Springfield

MT VICTORY

Wooster

State
Ohio

OH

OH

OHIO

OH

OH

OH

Ohio

OH

ohio

OH

OH

Ohio

OH

Ohio

Ohio

OH

Ohio

Zip/Post
Code
44125
45750

43230

44502
43081-8528
44287

45011

44024

43701

44432

43604

44134

43604

44502
43056
45505

43340

44691

Designee on behalf of
Elected Official(s)
NAMES ONLY

Mid-East Career and
Technology Centers'
Board of Education (13
appointed members)

Tim Novak

Steven Vaughn
Cynthia Bratz
Angela Schwark
Mark Ruda
Jack C. Krise Jr.

Mark D. Johns
Johnathan Burr

Paige Wallace, Eric Hill,
Charlie McCullough,
Matt Jennings, Kate
Wingfield

Office held by Elected
Official(s)

council member

Trustee

Board of Education
Members

Mayor
County Engineer

School Board Members

Prosecuting Attorney

Join Time
2023-09-20
13:02:31
2023-09-20
13:00:02
2023-09-20
13:00:45

2023-09-20
12:55:52
2023-09-20
12:57:10
2023-09-20
13:11:33
2023-09-20
13:02:31
2023-09-20
13:39:43
2023-09-20
13:27:13
2023-09-20
13:07:16

2023-09-20
13:01:51
2023-09-20
13:00:10
2023-09-20
12:59:37
2023-09-20
14:11:08

2023-09-20
12:57:12
2023-09-20
13:05:14
2023-09-20
12:56:40
2023-09-20
12:58:50
2023-09-20
12:59:33
2023-09-20
13:01:20

2023-09-20
13:02:30

Attendance Report
Sunshine Laws Training

September 20, 2023, 1:00 p m. - 4:15 pm.
Cisco WebEx ID 253839460681158978

Leave Time
2023-09-20
16:15:00
2023-09-20
16:14:57
2023-09-20
16:14:57

2023-09-20
16:14:56
2023-09-20
16:15:10
2023-09-20
16:27:43
2023-09-20
16:16:17
2023-09-20
16:27:43
2023-09-20
13:39:54
2023-09-20
16:14:54

2023-09-20
16:15:40
2023-09-20
16:14:51
2023-09-20
16:22:59
2023-09-20
16:22:59

2023-09-20
16:15:32
2023-09-20
16:14:55
2023-09-20
16:17:37
2023-09-20
16:15:13
2023-09-20
16:15:30
2023-09-20
16:14:59

2023-09-20
13:08:57

pl6of9

Attendance Attendance

Duration Duration
(minutes) (hours)

193 3.22
195 3.25
195 3.25
200 3.33
198 3.30
197 3.28
194 3.23
168 2.80

13 0.22
188 3.13
194 3.23
195 3.25
204 3.40
132 2.20
199 3.32
190 3.17
201 3.35
197 3.28
196 3.27
194 3.23

7 0.12



First Name
Angela

Mayor Jeff

justin

justin

justin

Natalie

Jocelyn

Lori

Molly

Cherokee

Melissa

Cassaundra

Curtis

Jaime

Don

Amy
Matthew

Vito

Thomas

Kelly

Gina

Erin

Lebanon

DAVE YOST

OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL
Supreme
Court Bar #
(attorneys
Last Name only)

Poth-Wypasek
Reser

richmond

richmond

richmond
Riley
Rosnick 0089152
Ross 0072522
Roush
Ruby
Rulong
Sark 0087766
Schafer

Schaumleffel

Scheetz 0082422

Shaw
Shearn
Sinopoli 0059095
Slutz

Smerek
Smith-Kemper 0072502

Soltis

Spann

Company Name

City of Bucyrus

Hilliard Division of Police

ACLU of Ohio

Rio Grande Community
College

The Charles School at
Ohio Dominican
Lambert Law Office

Worch Memorial Public
Library
Zane State College

Department of
Commerce Division of
Unclaimed Funds
Chardon Police
Department
Cleveland Metroparks
Police Department

Orange township
SAMWA COG

Ohio Fourth District
Court of Appeals
Metrohealth Medical
Center

Job Title/Elected
Position

Mayor

deputy clerk of the boar
of lucas county
commissioners

deputy clerk of the boar

of lucas county
commissioners

Support Services
Supervisor
Policy Director

CFO

Attorney
Director
HR, Director

Attorney 4

Police Records Clerk

Administrative
Lieutenant

Orange township
trustee.
Operations Coordinator

Staff Attorney/Mediator

Director Focus East high
school

Disclaimer: The information contained in this report is shown as entered by attendee upon registering.

City State
Bucyrus crawford
toledo ohio
toledo ohio
Hilliard OH
Cleveland OH
Rio Grande OH
COLUMBUS OH
Ironton Ohio
Versailles Ohio
Zanesville OH
Columbus Ohio
Chardon Ohio
Fairview Park OH
Bowerston Ohio
Akron Ohio
Wheelersburg Ohio

2167785868 Cleveland

Columbus Ohio

Zip/Post
Code
44820

43604

43604

43026

44103

45674
43219
45638
45380
43701

43215

44024

44126

44695
44308
45694
44109

43232

Designee on behalf of
Elected Official(s)
NAMES ONLY

Sean Gaffney, Sharon
Troike, Elaina Goodrich
Greg Thewes

Office held by Elected
Official(s)

Mayor

Trustees
Fiscal Officer

Trusty

Join Time
2023-09-20
13:10:26
2023-09-20
12:58:10
2023-09-20
13:07:34

2023-09-20
13:07:34

2023-09-20
12:59:51
2023-09-20
12:53:44
2023-09-20
12:56:03
2023-09-20
14:03:24
2023-09-20
12:59:58
2023-09-20
13:00:37
2023-09-20
13:22:17
2023-09-20
12:56:04
2023-09-20
12:59:55
2023-09-20
13:06:30
2023-09-20
12:54:21

2023-09-20
13:03:54
2023-09-20
12:53:23
2023-09-20
12:53:42

2023-09-20
12:54:29
2023-09-20
12:57:52
2023-09-20
12:58:50
2023-09-20
12:57:28
2023-09-20
13:09:29

Attendance Report
Sunshine Laws Training

September 20, 2023, 1:00 p m. - 4:15 pm.
Cisco WebEx ID 253839460681158978

Leave Time
2023-09-20
16:14:57
2023-09-20
16:15:16
2023-09-20
16:15:24

2023-09-20
16:15:24

2023-09-20
13:07:35
2023-09-20
16:27:43
2023-09-20
16:14:57
2023-09-20
16:15:18
2023-09-20
16:15:30
2023-09-20
16:15:28
2023-09-20
15:55:28
2023-09-20
16:17:44
2023-09-20
16:14:53
2023-09-20
16:14:57
2023-09-20
16:27:43

2023-09-20
16:15:03
2023-09-20
16:15:45
2023-09-20
16:15:16

2023-09-20
16:18:01
2023-09-20
16:14:15
2023-09-20
16:27:43
2023-09-20
16:14:55
2023-09-20
16:15:45

pl70f9

Attendance Attendance

Duration Duration
(minutes) (hours)

185 3.08
198 3.30
188 3.13
188 3.13

8 0.13
214 3.57
199 3.32
132 2.20
196 3.27
195 3.25
154 2.57
202 3.37
195 3.25
189 3.15
214 3.57
192 3.20
203 3.38
202 3.37
204 3.40
197 3.28
209 3.48
198 3.30
187 3.12



Attendance Report

Sunshine Laws Training

September 20, 2023, 1:00 p m. - 4:15 pm.
Cisco WebEx ID 253839460681158978

DAVE YOST

OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL

pl8of9
Supreme
Court Bar # Designee on behalf of Attendance Attendance
(attorneys Job Title/Elected Zip/Post Elected Official(s) Office held by Elected Duration Duration
First Name Last Name only) Company Name Position City State Code NAMES ONLY Official(s) Join Time Leave Time (minutes) (hours)
Naomi Stahl Township Trustee 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 91 1.52
13:01:41 14:32:11
Jena Stasik City of Hudson Community Relations Hudson Ohio 44236 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 197 3.28
Manager 12:58:08 16:15:01
SANDRA STOLL 0071271  HANCOCK COUNTY LAW Chief Administrator/Law FINDLAY OH 45840 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 200 3.33
LIBRARY Librarian 12:56:08 16:15:13
Brooks Sutherland Board of Lucas County Communications Project Toledo OH 43604 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 195 3.25
Commissioners Manager 13:00:35 16:14:57
chelsea taft Delta Police Dept Clerk Delta Ohio 43515 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 202 3.37
12:53:55 16:15:11
Deanna Tewani Mental Health Recovery Fiscal Officer Mason OH - Ohio 45040 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 192 3.20
Board Serving Warren & 13:03:57 16:15:07
Clinton Counties
Ryan Thompson 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 106 1.77
14:31:55 16:17:29
Ryan Thompson Focus Learning Administrative Liaison  Columbus Ohio 43232 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 81 1.35
Acadamies 13:11:26 14:31:31
Ryan Thompson 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 12 0.20
12:54:41 13:05:49
Ryan Thompson 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 4 0.07
13:06:09 13:10:08
Sarah Thorne Knox County Knox County Auditor Mount Vernon Ohio 43050 Sarah Thorne 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 200 3.33
12:56:01 16:15:26
Jordan Valentine City Of Chillicothe Human Resources Chillicothe Ohio 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 177 2.95
Assistant 13:19:30 16:15:35
Jordan Valentine City Of Chillicothe Human Resources Chillicothe Ohio 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 177 2.95
Assistant 13:19:30 16:15:35
Jennifer Vermillion City of bucyrus Bucyrus City Council Bucyrus OH 44820 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 112 1.87
President 14:23:33 16:15:09
Becky Voshell Office of The Wayne Administrative Assistant Wooster OH 44691  Angela Poth-Wypasek  Prosecuting Attorney 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 200 3.33
County Prosecuting 13:01:29 16:21:25
Attorney
Becky Voshell 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 108 1.80
14:39:47 16:27:43
Alvin Walker Warren OH 44485 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 210 3.50
12:58:23 16:27:43
Maretta Warner Village of West Salem  Council Member west salem OH 44287 Council Member 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 187 3.12
13:10:42 16:16:49
Leanne Weeks Plain City OH 43064 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 212 3.53
12:56:07 16:27:43
Eric Weitz Delaware County, Ohio Communications Delaware OH 43015  Jeff Benton Delaware County 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 199 3.32
Specialist Barb Lewis Commissioners 12:56:16 16:15:13
Gary Merrell
Taylor Welch Beachwood Police Administrative Assistant Beachwood Ohio 44122 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 181 3.02
Department 13:14:39 16:15:05
Teri Wheaton-Seward Ohio Police & Fire Sr. Paralegal Columbus OH 43215 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 175 2.92
Pension Fund 13:20:49 16:15:17
Teri Wheaton-Seward 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 3 0.05
13:16:28 13:18:37

Disclaimer: The information contained in this report is shown as entered by attendee upon registering.
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OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL p|9of9
Supreme
Court Bar # Designee on behalf of Attendance Attendance
(attorneys Job Title/Elected Zip/Post Elected Official(s) Office held by Elected Duration Duration
First Name Last Name only) Company Name Position City State Code NAMES ONLY Official(s) Join Time Leave Time (minutes) (hours)
Kathy Williams Focus Schools Executive Director Columbus Ohio 43213 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 209 3.48
12:59:07 16:27:43
James Williamson Dublin Police Police Officer Dublin OH 43017 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 4 0.07
Department, City of 15:43:23 15:46:26
Dublin
James Williamson 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 2 0.03
16:00:49 16:02:29
James Williamson 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 1 0.02
16:27:11 16:27:21
Mary Ann Wilson Washington Township  Fiscal Officer Kimbolton OH 43749  Keith Bates 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 206 3.43
Rodney Hardey 12:59:39 16:25:04
Patricia Wolf Department of Public Columbus OH 43223 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 2 0.03
Safety - Human 13:04:06 13:06:02
Resources
Randy York Village Of Mariemont  Village Council Mariemont OH 45227 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 160 2.67
13:36:16 16:15:25
Karl Zarins 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 207 3.45
13:01:38 16:27:43
Karl Zarins Heath City School Treasurer Heath OH 43056  Debbie Kelly, Craig Dyer, Board of Education 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 137 2.28
District Dianne Winter, Mark Member 14:00:34 16:17:15

Grise, Melody Klontz

Carlen Zhang-D'Souza 0093079 Research attorney 2023-09-20 2023-09-20 200 3.33
12:55:44 16:15:04

Disclaimer: The information contained in this report is shown as entered by attendee upon registering.



